Standard Strip Slimline SW STRIP SL
Page 1 of 2 4-1/8" Wide X 1-7/8" Deep X 48", 72", 96" or 192" Lenghts
1 or 2 Lamp, T8 or T12, Slimline
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Volts/Ballast:

We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © Philips Group Section 3A/Folio H100-40 Rev. C
Ordering Information
Explanation of Catalog Number. Example: SW8S259SLUNVHI
Specifications
MATERIALS: Chassis parts-are die-formed heavy gauge cold rolled steel, 4-1/8" channel
width.
BALLAST COVER: Code gauge steel secured with quarter turn latch.
FINISH: Chassis exterior-phosphate undercoating, baked white polyester enamel.
ELECTRICAL: Thermally protected class “P” ballast C.B.M. approved, non-PCB. If K.O. is
within 3" of ballast, use wire suitable for at least 90°.
Labels: I.B.E.W./UL and ULc Listed.
This product may have a mercury containing lamp.
Manage in accord with Disposal Laws. See: www.lamprecycle.org
Options/Accessories
Fusing: Internal fast blow fusing: SUFFIX: A.
Internal slow blow fusing: SUFFIX: C.
Electrical Wiring Options: Consult factory.
STEM AND CANOPY SETS: Suspends fixture 6", 12", 18"
or 24" from surface. Order Catalog Number:ASC6 CSP
(6"), ASC12 CSP (12"), ASC18 CSP (18"),
ASC24 CSP (24").
CANOPY SPACER: Suspends fixture 1-1/2" from surface.
Order Catalog Number: AC1 CSP.
GROUNDED CONVENIENCE OUTLET: 120 volt only.
SUFFIX: CO.
4' WIRE GUARD (WHITE): Specify two for 96" fixtures.
Catalog Number: AWG3W CSP.
CHAIN HANGING KIT: Includes two 5' heavy duty link
chains with sturdy “V” hooks for fixture suspension.
Catalog Number: AH5 CSP.
TWIST TEE: For exposed T-bar mounting,
1-7/8" deep channel. Catalog Number:NAH3 CSP.
HEAVY DUTY COUPLER: Catalog Number: NHDC-W CSP.
SLIDING HANGER: Catalog Number: NAHW CSP.
FIXTURE
LENGTH:
4=48"
6=72"
8=96"
16=192"
NUMBER OF
LAMPS IN
WIDTH:
(By Others)
1=1 Lamp
2=2 Lamp
VOLTAGE:
120, 277 or UNV
UNV T8 ONLY
OPTIONS:
Add appropriate suffix to
catalog no., ie: (A)
SW
LAMP
CONFIGURATION:
S=Standard
T= For 192" units, 1 or
2 Lamps in Tandem
ONLY
STANDARD STRIP
SLIMLINE:
4-1/8" Wide Channel
STEM AND
CANOPY SET
ASC6 CSP (6")
CANOPY
SPACER
AC1 CSP
CHAIN
HANGING
KIT
AH5 CSP